Maharshi Karve Road, Marine Lines, Mumbai – 400020 
4. Mr. Raju B Patel:-11, Pearl Mansion, 6th Floor, 91, 
Maharshi Karve Road, Marine Lines, Mumbai – 400020
5. Mr. Madan M Patel:- Flat No. 6 II Floor, Udyog Bhawan 
Complex, Shivaji Nagar, Latur, Maharshtra – 4135 31

Rs. 
54,17,65,926.39/- 
(Rupees Fifty Four 
Crores Seventeen 

Lakh Sixty Five 
Thousand Nine 
Hundred Twenty 

Six and Thirty Nine 
Paisa Only) as on 

30.11.2024.  

All that piece and parcel of office 
premises no. 08 & 12, Ground 
Floor, Pearl Mansion Co-operative 
Housing Society Limited, 91, 
Maharshi Karve Road, Near 
Kalaniketan Marine Lines, 
Mumbai-400020, admeasuring

[...]

Outstanding Dues for Recovery of which 
Property/ies is/are being sold 

Description of the immovable property Reserve Price
(Rs. In INR)

Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD)

(Rs. In INR)

Date & Time 
for inspection 
of the property

Mr. Imtiyaz
 Nadaf

Rs.36,51,491/- ( Rs. Thirty Six Lakhs 
Fifty One Thousand Four Hundred Ninety 
One Only) as on 18.07.2019 and further 

interest, costs and expenses etc. thereon.

Property ID: SBIN200000771065 
All that part and parcel of property consisting of 
Flat “Flat No 05, Ground floor, B wing “Chandresh 
Mandir  CHSL”. In “ Lodha Complex”. S. No. 42/3 
village Bhayandars Mira Road dist Thane-401107, 
Admeasuring 695 sq.ft. Built up, 2 BHK Flat

Rs.38,00,000/-
(Rupees Thirty 

Eight Lakhs  
Only )

Rs.3,80,000/- 
(Rupees Three 
Lakhs Eighty 

Thousand 
Only)

21.12.2024
from        

01.00 pm to 
03.00 pm